

Canvass of Bids - Received on October 10, 2024 Sewer Rehabilitation- ASH-392 General Bid Contract No. DPW-25-003

 1st Low Bidder
 2nd Low Bidder
 3rd Low Bidder

 Insituform Technologies, LLC
 National Water Main Cleaning Co.
 N/A

253F Worcester Road Charlton, MA 01507

25 Marshall Street Canton, MA 02021

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00		\$0.00
2a	Light Sewer Line Clenaing 8-in thru 12 in. diameter	50,000	LF	\$4.00	\$200,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00		\$0.00
2b	Light Sewer Line Cleaning, 14-inch thru 30-inch diameter	1,200	LF	\$4.00	\$4,800.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00
2c	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning, 8-inch thru 12 -inch diameter	10,000	LF	\$4.00	\$40,000.00	\$5.00	\$50,000.00		\$0.00
2d	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning, 14-inch thru 30 -inch diameter	1,200	LF	\$15.00	\$18,000.00	\$10.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00
2e	Light Cleaning Service	120	EA	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00
2f	Heavy Cleaning Service	60	EA	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
2g	Cleaning Debris Disposal	30	YDS	\$800.00	\$24,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
3a	Jet Vacuum/Truck Scheduled Services (minimum 4 hrs),	20	HR	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00
3b	Emergency Vacuum Truck Services (minimum 4 hrs)	10	HR	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
4a	Sewer Main Line CCTV	49,200	LF	\$4.00	\$196,800.00	\$10.00	\$492,000.00		\$0.00
4b	Drain Lines CCTV	1000	LF	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00
4c	Lateral Sewer Service Lines CCTV	120	EA	\$1,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$126,000.00		\$0.00
5a	Chemical root Treatment 8 thru 15-inch dia sewer	1000	LF	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
6a	Testing Sewer Main Joints	500	EA	\$125.00	\$62,500.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00		\$0.00
6b	Testing Sewer Lateral Connections	70	EA	\$325.00	\$22,750.00	\$500.00	\$35,000.00		\$0.00
7a	Sealing Sewer Main Joints	125	EA	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$625.00		\$0.00
7b	Sealing Lateral Connections	25	EA	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$125.00		\$0.00
8a	Short Liner in 8-Inch Sewer Pipe	5	EA	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00
8b	Short Liner in 10-Inch Sewer Pipe	5	EA	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00
8c	Short Liner in 12-Inch Sewer Pipe	5	EA	\$3,100.00	\$15,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00
8d	Short Liner in 15-Inch Sewer Pipe	3	EA	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00
8e	Short Liner in 18-Inch Sewer Pipe	3	EA	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00
9a	CIPP Lining 8 and 10- Inch Diameter Sewer Pipe	2000	LF	\$75.00	\$150,000.00	\$50.00	\$100,000.00		\$0.00
9b	CIPP Lining 12 inch Diameter Sewer Pipe	1000	LF	\$75.00	\$75,000.00	\$80.00	\$80,000.00		\$0.00
9c	CIPP Lining 18-Inch Diameter Sewer Pipe	1000	LF	\$135.00	\$135,000.00	\$120.00	\$120,000.00		\$0.00
9d	Reconnecting Service Connections	50	EA	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00
10a	Lateral Lining (<5' Length)	40	EA	\$3,700.00	\$148,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$240,000.00		\$0.00
10b	Lateral Lining (beyond 5')	350	LF	\$37.00	\$12,950.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00		\$0.00
11a	Manhole Chemical Grouting	400	GAL	\$32.00	\$12,800.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00		\$0.00
11b	Full Depth Manhole Interior Coating	100	VF	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00
11c	Corbel and Riser Interior Coating	120	VF	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$500.00	\$60,000.00		\$0.00
11d	Repair of Corbel &	30	EA	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00		\$0.00
	Repair of Wall	50	EA	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00		\$0.00
11f	Repair of Table	5	EA	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00		\$0.00
	Repair of Invert	5	EA	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$0.00
11h	Repair of Pipe Connection	15	EA	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00		\$0.00
12a	Resetting Manhole Frame and Cover	20	EA	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$35,000.00		\$0.00
12b	Replacing Manhole Frame and Cover	20	EA	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00		\$0.00
12c	Installing Inflow Shields	50	EA	\$155.00	\$7,750.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00
13a	Remove and Replace existing 8-12 Inch, 0-8ft depth, <10ft	5	EA	\$12,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$125,000.00		\$0.00
13b	Remove & Replace existing 8-12 inch, 0-8ft depth, >10ft	300	LF	\$340.00	\$102,000.00	\$350.00	\$105,000.00		\$0.00
13c	Remove and Replace Existing 8-12 inch, >8ft depth, <10ft	5	EA	\$22,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$175,000.00		\$0.00
13d	Remove and Replace Existing 8-12 inch, >8ft depth, >10ft	150	LF	\$445.00	\$66,750.00	\$350.00	\$52,500.00		\$0.00
13e	Point Repair Existing Sewer Service (in Pavement)	5	EA	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$125,000.00		\$0.00
13f	Point Repair Existing Sewer Service (in Grass)	5	EA	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$125,000.00		\$0.00
14a	1-Year Guarantee CCTV Inspection	2000	LF	\$2.10	\$4,200.00	\$23,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00
14b	Building Sump Pump Inspections	500	EA	\$250.00	\$125,000.00	\$250.00	\$125,000.00		\$0.00
	Sandria Santy . and moposition	000		Ψ250.00	φ125,000.00	Ψ250.00	\$125,000.00		\$0.00
	Total:				\$2,088,485.00		\$2,610,650.00		\$0.00
	A True Summers of Dide Deserved	l			\$2,000,70J.00		Ψ=,010,030.00		30.00

A True Summary of Bids Received

Haley Ward, Inc.

Robert W. Pickering P.E. Project Manager